TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) of cop	05			
	py(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type \ \[\overline{X} \] New License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc A	Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Y				
Reel #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party				
Moral	cution Date th Day Year			
Name BREDERO PRICE COMPANY 0930	02002			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation A	ssociation			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA	<u> </u>			
	<u>S</u>			
Composed of				
Address (fine 1) 2350 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST -				
Address (Sine 2) SUITE 500				
Address (ine 3) HOUSTON TEXAS 77032-3				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded				
assignment and the receiving	States, an			
Corporation Association 8 not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic				
Corporation Association Other Other Other	nttached. Darate			
Corporation Association Other Other	nitached. parate nt.)			
Corporation Association Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a (Designation must be a sep document from Assignment from Assig	nitached. parate nt.)			
Corporation Association Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FC:8521 40.00 0P 75.00 0P 17/2005 JJALLAN2 0000 A08 1002428 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 18 0000 A08 1002428 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 18 0000 A08 1002428 O3-02-1	attached. parate nt.)			

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0515

FORM PTO- Expire; 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-684-5600				
Name	JOSEFINO P. de LI	EON, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKWI	RIGHT & GARVEY LLP			
Address (line 2)	1420 KING STREET	, SUITE 600			
Address (fine 3)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRG	INIA 22314			
Address (Fine 4)					
	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2		
		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		er <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
l radi	lemark Application Numl	Regist	tration Number(s)		
	_	609803			
Number of P	roperties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00		
	Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
		fadditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19–2105		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	ͺ				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
55724.2	P. de Leon	a. R. de J	3/2/2005		
	of Person Signing	Cinnatura	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, BREDERO PRICE COMPANY, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 500, Houston, Texas, U.S.A., 77032-3130, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 500, Houston, Texas, U.S.A., 77032-3130, and SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC's successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America to the trade marks and trade mark applications set out in the attached Schedule "A", together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusingly similar marks, the same all to be held and enjoyed by the said SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC as fully and completely as by the said BREDERO PRICE COMPANY had the aforesaid rights not been assigned.

EXECUTED this 30" day of September, 2002.

BREDERO PRICE COMPANY

Per:

Michael Reize

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0517

Schedule "A"

Trade Mark	Registration or Application No.	Country
NANOTHERM	76-435677	United States
ENTEC	1774463	United States
INSULINE	1444465	United States
TRANSCOTE	1217832	United States
PRILO-K	1132870	United States
PIPE Design	1069963	United States
PRITEC	1002428	United States
HEVICOTE	609803	United States
C and Design	1699478	United States

RECORDED: 03/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0518